Department of Health

TODD RUSSELL CHRISTIAN

License Number: AA643
Data As Of 12/5/2025

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant
License AAG43
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027
License Original Issue
Date 05/03/2021
Address of Record 13350 Metro Parkway
Suite 301
FORT MYERS, FL 33966
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ABALO, MIGUEL RUBEN SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 148050 10/11/2021
APPELGREN, REBECCA SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 133004 10/11/2021
BANOONI, ANDREW BOBY SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 147571  10/11/2021
BOMMARITO, HILARY FORD SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 146997  10/11/2021

BROWN, CHARLES STUART SUPERVISOR FORAA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 66325 10/11/2021


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BRYAN, JOSEPH MICHAEL
CHAVEZ, CARLOS LIGHDANO
COLLAZO, JOHN PAUL

COLON-BENNETT, JEFFREY ERNESTO

DAMIANI RIVERA, JUAN ANTONIO
DRESSLER, BRIAN PATRICK
DUNN, JOHN STEPHEN

FAISAL, SHAJI

FEVRIER, RITCHIE ANTOINE
GAAR, MICAH DAVID

GEZZAR, WILLIAM W

GREGG, RALPH

GUPTA, CHAKRAPANI DUTTA
KRAUSS, DANIEL JOSEPH
LAGREW II, JOSEPH EDWARD
LOVETT, RODERICK
LUEHRMAN, GLEN ANDREW
MARKGRAF, KURT WOLFGANG
MCMILLAN, BRIAN

MICHELSEN, MARC ANDREW
O'CONNOR, REBECCA MARIE DO
RITROSKY, STEVEN MARK
SHEELDS, ERIC

SHIELDS, SARAH

SZLABOWICZ, MICHAL RAFAL
WEST, BRIAN J

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

60770
90176
138223
69508
77195
10123
9638
143306
95718
126954
45799
58967
94092
93353
136448
138084
82161
57711
15610
10131
10953
66401
151331
131948
80851
96795

10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	TODD RUSSELL CHRISTIAN
	License Number: AA643
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

