



TODD RUSSELL CHRISTIAN

License Number: AA643

Data As Of 2/3/2026

Professional License Information:

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA643
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	05/03/2021
Address of Record	13350 Metro Parkway Suite 301 FORT MYERS, FL 33966
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ABALO, MIGUEL RUBEN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148050	10/11/2021
APPELGREN, REBECCA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133004	10/11/2021
BANOONI, ANDREW BOBY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147571	10/11/2021
BOMMARITO, HILARY FORD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	146997	10/11/2021
BROWN, CHARLES STUART	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66325	10/11/2021

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BRYAN, JOSEPH MICHAEL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	60770	10/11/2021
CHAVEZ, CARLOS LIGHDANO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90176	10/11/2021
COLLAZO, JOHN PAUL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138223	10/11/2021
COLON-BENNETT, JEFFREY ERNESTO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69508	10/11/2021
DAMIANI RIVERA, JUAN ANTONIO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	77195	10/11/2021
DRESSLER, BRIAN PATRICK	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10123	10/11/2021
DUNN, JOHN STEPHEN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9638	10/11/2021
FAISAL, SHAJI	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143306	10/11/2021
FEVRIER, RITCHIE ANTOINE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95718	10/11/2021
GAAR, MICAH DAVID	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126954	10/11/2021
GEZZAR, WILLIAM W	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	45799	10/11/2021
GREGG, RALPH	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	58967	10/11/2021
GUPTA, CHAKRAPANI DUTTA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94092	10/11/2021
KRAUSS, DANIEL JOSEPH	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93353	10/11/2021
LAGREW II, JOSEPH EDWARD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136448	10/11/2021
LOVETT, RODERICK	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138084	10/11/2021
LUEHRMAN, GLEN ANDREW	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82161	10/11/2021
MARKGRAF, KURT WOLFGANG	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	57711	10/11/2021
MCMILLAN, BRIAN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15610	10/11/2021
MICHELSSEN, MARC ANDREW	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10131	10/11/2021
O'CONNOR, REBECCA MARIE DO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10953	10/11/2021
RITROSKY, STEVEN MARK	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66401	10/11/2021
SHIELDS, ERIC	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151331	10/11/2021
SHIELDS, SARAH	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131948	10/11/2021
SZLABOWICZ, MICHAL RAFAL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80851	10/11/2021
WEST, BRIAN J	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96795	10/11/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.